
 

 

6.3.4 Average percentage of teachers undergoing online/ face-to-face  Faculty Development 

Programmes (FDP)during the last five years (Professional Development Programmes, 

Orientation / Induction Programmes, Refresher Course, Short Term Course ). 

HEI Input 

2019-

2020 

2018-

2019 

2017-

2018 

2016-

2017 

2015-

2016 

121 29 55 7 9 

 

DVV Suggested Input  

Change Input (Optional)  

 

HEI Input 

DVV Clarifications HEI Response 

 Provide Refresher course/Faculty Orientation or 

other programmes as per UGC/AICTE stipulated 

period participated year wise. 

Refresher course/Faculty Orientation or other 

programmes as per UGC/AICTE stipulated 

period is enclosed. 

 

List of Documents Uploaded 

S.No Description Link 

1 

 Refresher course/Faculty Orientation or 

other programmes as per UGC/AICTE 

stipulated period participated year wise. 

Click Here 

 

http://apcac.edu.in/CR-6/6.3.4.pdf

