ARULMIGU PALANIANDAVAR COLLEGE OF ARTS AND CULTURE





6.3.4 Average percentage of teachers undergoing online/ face-to-face Faculty Development Programmes (FDP)during the last five years (Professional Development Programmes, Orientation / Induction Programmes, Refresher Course, Short Term Course).

HEI Input	2019- 2020 121	2018- 2019 29	2017- 2018	2016- 2017	2015- 2016	
DVV Suggested Input						
Change Input (Optional)						

HEI Input

DVV Clarifications	HEI Response			
Provide Refresher course/Faculty Orientation or	Refresher course/Faculty Orientation or other			
other programmes as per UGC/AICTE stipulated	programmes as per UGC/AICTE stipulated			
period participated year wise.	period is enclosed.			

List of Documents Uploaded

S.No	Description	Link	
	Refresher course/Faculty Orientation or		
1	other programmes as per UGC/AICTE	Click Here	
	stipulated period participated year wise.		